
Sydney

9am to 5pm 29
October 2024

What Australia Can Learn From Our International Partners10.45 - 11.00 am

From Policy to Practice in an Australian Setting10.05 - 10.45 am

Australian Law Enforcement’s Response9.40 - 10.05 am

9.10 - 9.20 am Welcome from Westpac

9.20 - 9.40 am ICMEC Australia Introduction

Panel Keynote Presentation/s Video

Simon Fogarty
Victoria Police

9.05 - 9.10 am Welcome from KPMG

Event Program

9.00 - 9.05 am Welcome to Country

8.45 - 9.00 am Registration

SaferAI for
Children Summit

Mark Dickson
Executive Manager, Financial Crime

Colm Gannon
Non-Executive Chair

Acting AFP Commissioner, Ian McCartney APM
Representing the Australian Federal Police Commissioner

Ashley Katz
Attorney General’s Department

Dannielle Kelly
ICMEC Australia

His Excellency, Mr Gabriele Visentin
EU Ambassador to Australia

Moderator

11.00 - 11.15 am Morning Tea

*Please note that this program is subject to change at ICMEC Australia’s discretion. 

Sue Bradford
Partner, Audit, Assurance &
Risk Consulting, Forensic 

Hiro Noda
Australian Federal Police

Tim Goodrick
Director, Forensic 



Sydney

9am to 5pm 29
October 2024

Data-Driven Child Protection: Balancing Safety and Privacy11.50 - 12.40 pm

AI’s Influence on Child Sexual Abuse: Victim-Identification Insights

Jeannie Paterson
University of Melbourne

Campbell Wilson
AiLECS Lab

Panel Keynote Presentation/s Video

A Global View: Thorn

A Global View: Tech Coalition

Corporate Leadership & Tech Innovation in Child Protection1.30 - 2.15 pm

Ryan Black Mia Garlick
Microsoft Meta

11.20 - 11.50 am

Event Program

SaferAI for
Children Summit

Paul Griffiths
Queensland Police Service

Adele Desirs
Argos, Queensland Police

Colm Gannon
ICMEC Australia

Moderator

2.15 - 2.25 pm

Dr Rebecca Portnoff
Vice President, Data Science

12.40 - 1.25 pm Lunch

1.25 - 1.30 pm

Sean Litton
President & CEO

Rosie Campo
ICMEC Australia

Moderator

*Please note that this program is subject to change at ICMEC Australia’s discretion. 

A Global View: NCMEC11.15 - 11.20 am

Jennifer Newman
Executive Director, NCMEC



Sydney

9am to 5pm 29
October 2024

4.00 - 5.00 pm Networking Drinks

www.icmec.org.au prevention@icmec.org.au @ICMEC Australia @icmec_australia

Event Program

SaferAI for
Children Summit

Panel Keynote Presentation/s Video

A Global View: WeProtect Global Alliance2.55 - 3.00 pm

Shailey Hingorani
Head of Policy, Advocacy and Research, WeProtect

Bridging Gaps and Collaborating for Impact in the Age of AI3.00 - 3.50 pm

Grace Tame
Grace Tame Foundation

Toby Dagg
eSafety Commissioner

Dr Catriona Wallace
Responsible Metaverse Alliance

Jon Rouse
ICMEC Australia

Moderator

*Please note that this program is subject to change at ICMEC Australia’s discretion. 

3.50 - 4.00 pm ICMEC Australia Closing

2.45 - 2.55 pm Afternoon Tea

AI and Australia: An Academic Lens2.25 - 2.45 pm

Dr Joel Scanlan
University of Tasmania

Dannielle Kelly
ICMEC Australia

mailto:prevention@icmec.org.au

